

# IMAGINIT Technologies Launches IMAGINIT FormsConnected at New York Build Expo

Mobile solution digitizes field data collection, extending digital transformation journey for Construction, AEC, Manufacturing and Utility Companies

**BALTIMORE, MD — March 12, 2025 —** <u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u>, today launched <u>IMAGINIT</u> <u>FormsConnected</u>, a powerful mobile data collection and workflow automation solution that eliminates paperwork in the field and seamlessly integrates data into existing enterprise systems. IMAGINIT experts will showcase how they are transforming field-to-office communication at booth #540 in Hall 3B at the <u>New York Build Expo</u> at the Javits Center in New York, March 12-13, 2025.

"Across industries, we're still seeing companies struggle with outdated, paper-based data collection processes in the field, which is causing data entry errors, delays due to bottlenecks and disconnected workflows, increased compliance risks and more," says Bill Zavadil, president and chief operating officer of IMAGINIT Technologies. "IMAGINIT FormsConnected is a powerful addition to our portfolio, helping companies of all sizes further their digital transformation journey by enabling them to capture, share, integrate and manage critical data digitally and in real time. Built for smartphones and tablets, this powerful new tool eliminates paperwork and automates workflows enabling real-time information sharing between field and office teams."

A fully customizable, mobile form solution, IMAGINIT FormsConnected is purpose-built for industries where compliance, accuracy, and real-time collaboration are critical. Companies already using enterprise-wide standards and platforms such as BIM, ERP or CRM will benefit from the ability to create forms and seamlessly integrate new digital workflows that can quickly collect field data and route it to the right team member in the right application back at the office.

With thousands of out of the box forms and the ability for deep customization, IMAGINIT FormsConnected can collect text, photo and video data that streamline use cases such as work orders, inspections, safety reports and more. Designed specifically to increase efficiencies and productivity by reducing manual processes, it is expected that IMAGINIT FormsConnected customers may see up to seven times ROI.

### **Key Benefits of IMAGINIT FormsConnected**

- **Eliminates Paperwork in the Field:** Versatile digital forms replace antiquated handwritten notes and spreadsheets. Data collection becomes automated and streamlined, eliminating data-entry errors, data loss and ensuring real-time access to critical information within enterprise systems.
- **Reduces Errors & Compliance Risks:** Customizable forms with pre-filled fields and automated workflows with validation rules ensure accurate data collection.
- **Provides Real-Time Insights:** Simultaneous data sharing between field teams, job sites, and decision-makers enhances productivity and response times.
- Enables Offline Data Collection across Multiple Devices: With the ability to work offline and then sync to the office once internet access resumes, these digital forms work anywhere and on almost any hardware including iOS, Android and Windows devices.

To learn how IMAGINIT FormsConnected can seamlessly enhance your organization's digital transformation journey, call 1-800-356-9050 or visit www.imaginit.com.

# **About IMAGINIT Technologies**

<u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u>, a division of <u>Rand Worldwide</u>, advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing, and facilities management industries. Organizations of all sizes work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivaled industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

## **About Rand Worldwide**

Rand Worldwide is one of the world's leading providers of professional services and technology to the engineering community, targeting organizations in the building, infrastructure and manufacturing industries. www.rand.com

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders under the Rand Worldwide, Inc. name. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

###

#### **Media Contacts:**

Company Contact
Chantale Marchand
Rand Worldwide
Phone 508-663-1411
cmarchand@rand.com

# **Public Relations Contact**

Peter Turkington Advantis Communications Phone: 905-483-0155 peter@advantiscomm.com